
Date: 11/6/2024 Read By: A. Dean

Time: 2:00 p.m. Recorded By: I. Cunningham

Max. Possible: 700 Max. Possible: 300 Max. Possible: 1,000

947,500.00$      

1,165,545.00$   

1,723,300.00$   

Highest Ranked Prospective Contractor:

 

 

 

Solicitation #/Description:

Guidehouse Inc

Deloitte Consulting LLP

CBIZ Optumas LLC*

Milliman Inc

 

Proposal Submitted By:

710-25-001 Actuarial Services

300

243.88

164.95

RFP Proposal Tab

Cost 

Grand Total 

Score     
*Weighted 

Technical Proposal 

Score + Cost Score

Weighted 

Technical 

Proposal 

Score

Cost

RFP Opening

Cost Score

Guidehouse Inc. 

*Did not meet minimum weighted technical proposal score. Refer to Section 3.1.F of the solicitation. 

 

 

 

 

769.82

694.19

689.48

469.82

450.31

415.40

524.53


