RFP Proposal Tab

Solicitation #/Description: 710-25-001 Actuarial Services

RFP Opening							
Date:	11/6/2024	Read By:	A. Dean	Weighted			Grand Total
Time:	2:00 p.m.	Recorded By:	I. Cunningham	Technical Cost Proposal Score		Score *Weighted Technical Proposal Score + Cost Score	
Proposal Submitted By:					Cost	Cost Score	
r roposar oubrinaed by:			Max. Possible: 700	Max. Possible: 30		0 Max. Possible: 1,000	
Guidehouse Inc				469.82	\$ 947,500.00	300	769.82
Deloitte Consulting LLP				450.31	\$ 1,165,545.00	243.88	694.19
CBIZ Optumas LLC*				415.40			
Milliman Inc				524.53	\$ 1,723,300.00	164.95	689.48

*Did not meet minimum weighted technical proposal score. Refer to Section 3.1.F of the solicitation.

Highest Ranked Prospective Contractor: Guidehouse Inc.